



## **Registration of a Charge**

WRIGHTMOVE PROPERTY LTD Company Name: Company Number: 11350000

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 02/10/2023

### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 02/10/2023

Charge code: 1135 0000 0003

Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE WORKS (UK) PLC

Brief description: **4 GROVE CRESCENT, BRIDGNORTH WV15 5BS** 

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **JAMES GARNER** 





# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11350000

Charge code: 1135 0000 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 2nd October 2023 and created by WRIGHTMOVE PROPERTY LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 2nd October 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 5th October 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





						Ø	-2-X	Circuitson	Name (n BLCCK. CaPityu S)							Directors Directors/Secretary			Name in BLOCK	
Success by the set of depending the set of t	Wherea signature	suun Name	Address Sector Para deved by the	Control of the second se	Anthread Manual States	Materia	DEKGLATED as a Deved by the ROURDARER acting by a dimector and the secretary or two directors or by a	detecter in the preserve of a withness.			Executed by	Accesspents about the second se	Who, in accordance with the laws of that familiary, [s][and] acting under the authority of the company.	Landware and a survey of a sur	Authorised (signatory) signatores) Executing as a dead by attuling the common wall of the SEORROWER in the preserve of:		UDS: EXECUTED as a based by the EXECUTED as a based by the RORROWER acting by two designated	members or by a designated instruction by the presence of a withness:		
				- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1	147 Jahr 1		- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1			er er er					en en en a la case	1. H. M.	and the second second		 1. S.	
Dead							This Charge from points the Margage Constitute a copy of which has been received by the Bartwer which the Barrwer hearty addrownedges:	The Boorrower as logal evener with All Bio guaranties brently (to the intert that the security so correlizated that has a continuity security dangers in biolour of the Company its security for the partment and factbrage of the secure labilities (as defined in the Mingbage Constituent)	by way of freet kapil incrupings the Property. By way of freet fisted changes all proceeds of any instantices effected in respect of the Property.	by way of first fitted charge the goodwill of any business carried on by the borrower in and from the Property from time to time.	by way offine underse wangmenen with Bornowe's regits, to be and tearest in () (to the bare offic of all guarantees, warmsteles and representational gives or imade on word bearefield by updation or remotions agained and and and and and and contractions, portlessional industions, sub-contractions meadefactions and Matchiers of any for detailing and t	as the same value to the Property and (iii) stry other single a relating from the Property (including any rights to a stateday compensation) had there was a funged under that Carrier (and the active the invessigned to the Bornovier when the second Backline (it a defined in the Autoritation and activity and Autor).	ary subsciso charact reminiscipality in any management company or support Decrement sweming the Formation by way of nongoge the bondit of the landbord to and in the occupation bases and the must leach defined in the		The Borrower hereary applies to the Registrar to enter the following restriction against fire Bife(s) across informed for "No acrossition of the subgrade detailed by the proprietion of the registrated acrossities to be increased within to signal by the prograder for the since heary of their starge states (s) in front, or 17 he Mortgage Works (LM) pe referred to in the Chergoss Register's in accordances with Condision 7.1 (j) of the Mortgage Condisions.	AN MITNESS wheneved this Cauges has heren executed as a deed and is distanted to be and is delivered on the above date.				